OP \$840.00 379876

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508231

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Generations International Asset Management Company LLC		10/04/2018	Limited Liability Company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, U.S.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Private Bank LLC	
Street Address:	9053 Estate Thomas	
Internal Address:	International Private Bank LLC	
City:	St. Thomas	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, U.S.	
Postal Code:	00802	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, U.S.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3798764	CANCER FIGHTERS
Registration Number:	3922780	CANCER FIGHTERS
Registration Number:	4303648	CANCER FIGHTERS THRIVE
Registration Number:	4287470	CANCER THRIVERS
Registration Number:	2273680	CANCER TREATMENT CENTERS OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	1705553	CANCER TREATMENT CENTERS OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	3698608	CARE THAT NEVER QUITS
Registration Number:	3698884	CARE THAT NEVER QUITS
Registration Number:	1598966	CELEBRATE LIFE
Registration Number:	4137861	CTCA
Serial Number:	87846779	CTCA ANYWHERE
Serial Number:	87846783	CTCA ANYWHERE
Serial Number:	87846785	
Serial Number:	87859997	CTCA RX
Serial Number:	87859993	CTCA RX
Registration Number:	4672791	CUIDADO QUE NUNCA SE RINDE
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

900483754 REEL: 006547 FRAME: 0170

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4582482	EMPOWERMENT TEAM
Registration Number:	3141019	MOTHER STANDARD
Registration Number:	4716524	ONCOPREZ
Registration Number:	5392202	ONCORDIS
Registration Number:	5392221	ONCORDIS CLINIC
Registration Number:	4737960	OUR JOURNEY OF HOPE
Registration Number:	3448347	OUR JOURNEY OF HOPE
Serial Number:	88085641	
Registration Number:	3949026	PATIENT EMPOWERED CARE
Registration Number:	4703815	SEATTLE CANCER TREATMENT AND WELLNESS CE
Serial Number:	87344920	THE EVOLUTION OF CANCER CARE IS HERE
Registration Number:	4839355	WELL HEALED
Registration Number:	2508665	WINNING THE FIGHT AGAINST CANCER, EVERYD
Serial Number:	86833585	ACUINDEX
Registration Number:	5395431	ASURE
Registration Number:	3923201	
Registration Number:	3498120	CANCERCOMPASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-607-2333

Email: aheller@achellerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Cohen Heller Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1065

Address Line 2: Law Office of Amy Cohen Heller LLC

Address Line 4: Deerfield, ILLINOIS 60015

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Amy Cohen Heller
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1065

Address Line 2: Law Office of Amy Cohen Heller LLC

Address Line 4: Deerfield, ILLINOIS 60015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Cohen Heller
SIGNATURE:	/amycohenheller/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=BW_Certificate of Name Change Amendment_IPB#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006547 FRAME: 0171



Government of The United States Virgin Islands

·O·

Office of the Lieutenant Governor Division of Corporations & Trademarks

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

To Whom These Presents Shall Come:

I, the undersigned Lieutenant Governor of the United States Virgin Islands, do hereby certify that **GENERATIONS INTERNATIONAL ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC** a Domestic Limited Liability Company, Limited Liability Company has filed a(n) **Articles of Amendment** in the Office of the Lieutenant Governor as required by the Virgin Islands Code, and the Rules and Regulations of this Office, which changes its name to **INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE BANK LLC**.

Wherefore, the said Amendment is hereby declared to be duly recorded in this office and is in full force and effect as witnessed by my seal below.

Registration Date: October 04, 2018

Witness my hand and the seal of the Government of the United States Virgin Islands, on this 4th day of October, 2018.

ATES NO.

RECORDED: 02/01/2019

Osbert E. Potter
Lieutenant Governor
United States Virgin Islands

TRADEMARK REEL: 006547 FRAME: 0172